

Ø

SLP(C)No. 14717 OF 2001  
ITEM No.26 & 67

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14717/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in RFA 237/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GIAN CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 3249/2003,SLP(C)...CC 3288/2003,SLP(C)...CC 3788/2003  
4258/03

With I.A.1 ( C/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

SLP(C).. CC Nos. 3249, 3288 & 3788/03.@@  
CC  
Issue notice on the question of delay.  
Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master